The following tables set forth the historical and pro forma capitalization, days cash on hand and

historical and pro forma debt service coverage for the Guarantor and its subsidiaries.1  For detailed
operating and financial information about the Hospital and the Guarantor, see Appendices A, B-1 and B-2
to this Official Statement.

Historical and Pro Forma Capitalization

 The table below was prepared by the Hospital’s management and represents the capitalization of
the Guarantor and its subsidiaries as of September 30, 2009, December 31, 2009 and on a pro forma basis
as of December 31, 2009.  The table was prepared from audited consolidated financial statements of the
Guarantor and its subsidiaries which are included in Appendix B-1 and unaudited consolidated financial
statements of the Guarantor and its subsidiaries which are included in Appendix B-2.  The pro forma
column assumes that the Bonds have been issued and that the Refunded Bonds are no longer outstanding.

26

The Children’s Medical Center Corporation and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Capitalization1, 3
(in thousands)

September 30,
2009

December 31,

2009

Pro Forma
December 31,

2009
Long Term Debt
 Series G Bonds $105,250 $105,250  $   -
 Series H Bonds 80,000 80,000  -
 Series I Bonds 49,075 49,075  -
 Series J Bonds 74,200 74,200  -
 Series K Bonds 30,800 30,800  -
 Bridge Loan 200,000 200,000  200,000
 Immune Disease Institute Debt 4,203 3,924 3,924
 Mortgage Debt 42,807 70,518 70,518
 Series M Bonds (net of original issue
   discount) - 124,330  124,330
 Series N Bonds   -   -  341,590
Total Long-Term Debt2 $586,335 $738,097  $740,362
Unrestricted Net Assets $1,878,370 $1,975,508  $1,975,508
Total Capitalization  $2,464,705 $2,713,605 $2,715,870
Total Long-Term Debt as a percentage
  of Total Capitalization 23.8% 27.2% 27.3%

_________________________________
(1) The Hospital and the Guarantor are the only corporations currently liable for payment of the debt service on the Bonds.  The assets and

earnings of the other subsidiaries of the Guarantor, which management believes are immaterial, are not available for payment of the debt
service on the Bonds.  In 2009, the subsidiaries not obligated with respect to the Bonds accounted for 6.61% of the total assets and 3.86% of
the total revenues of the consolidated assets and revenues of the Guarantor and subsidiaries.

(2) Excludes Series L-1 Bonds and Series L-2 Bonds, see “DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS.”

[…]

Medical Center adopted the provisions of Topic 855 as of September 30, 2009, and evaluated the
impact of subsequent events through January 28, 2010, representing the date at which the
financial statements were issued.  See Note 16 for a discussion of the Medical Center’s material
subsequent event.

B-1-50

Children’s Medical Center and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

  13

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Business Combination – Immune Disease Institute, Inc.

On February 20, 2009, the Medical Center became the sole corporate member of the Immune
Disease Institute, Inc. (IDI) in a business combination accounted for as a pooling of interests.
The accompanying consolidated financial statements for 2009 are presented to include the
combined operating results, changes in net assets and cash flows of the Medical Center and IDI
for the full fiscal year.  In addition, the consolidated financial statements for 2008 have been
restated to give effect to the combination.  The effect of the restatement is included in the table
below:

 2008 as
Originally
Reported

Effect of
Restatement

2008
As Restated

Consolidated balance sheet
Unrestricted net assets – October 1, 2007 $2,080,763 $   8,215 $2,088,978
Total net assets – October 1, 2007 2,644,017 10,727 2,654,744
Total assets – September 30, 2008 3,392,191 30,091 3,422,282
Total liabilities – September 30, 2008 1,000,078 24,472 1,024,550
Unrestricted net assets – September 30, 2008 1,804,643 3,617 1,808,260
Total net assets – September 30, 2008 2,392,113 5,619 2,397,732

Consolidated statement of operations and

changes in net assets

Total revenues $1,189,174 $38,567 $1,227,741
Gain from operations 67,826 (2,354) 65,472
Deficit of revenues over expenses (21,686) (2,394) (24,080)

B-1-51

Children’s Medical Center and Subsidiaries

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

  14

2. Investments and Other Assets Whose Use Is Limited or Restricted

Investments and other assets whose use is limited or restricted consist of the following at fair
value for years ended September 30 (in thousands):

 2009 2008
Pooled investments:

Investment pool by manager type:
Equity securities $1,174,476 $1,284,991
Fixed income securities 770,913 609,341
Other 89,632 71,370

Total pooled investments 2,035,021 1,965,702

Non-pooled investments:

Cash equivalents 200,156 118,730